
Altar Server Feb. 2 Feb. 9 Feb. 16 Feb. 23 Mar. 2 Mar. 9 Mar. 16 Mar. 23 Mar. 30

5:30 AM Bartmann Adisyn 605-941-3151 5:30 5:30

Bjergaard Anthony 605-376-1171 5:30

Bjergaard Camden 605-376-1171 5:30

Dissing Eli 605-366-1693 8:00 5:30

Dissing Mya 605-366-1693 5:30

Dissing Zoe 605-366-1693 5:30

Lucas Dillon 605-528-3117 5:30 5:30

Lucas Jersey 605-528-3117 5:30 5:30

Lupkes Kadence 605-940-4358 5:30

Lupkes Teagan 605-940-4358 5:30

Mitchell Abigail 605-929-6907 5:30

Parsons Adam 605-323-9061 5:30 5:30

Parsons Izzy 605-323-9061 5:30 5:30

Ridings Aidan 605-941-4701 5:30

Ridings Bryce 605-941-4701 5:30

Stallman Griffin 605-929-7343 5:30 5:30

Stephens Gracey 605-940-9237 5:30

Unzelman Dillon 605-940-4318 5:30 5:30

Altar Server Feb. 3 Feb. 10 Feb. 17 Feb. 24 Mar. 3 Mar. 10 Mar. 17 Mar. 24 Mar. 31

8:00 AM Berg Charlie 605-261-7295 8:00 8:00

Berg Holly 605-261-7295 8:00

Berg Sadie 605-261-7295 8:00 8:00

Berg Tommy 605-261-7295 8:00 8:00

Burggraff Blake 605-528-3798 5:30 8:00

Deffenbaugh Drayden 605-526-6780 8:00 8:00

Linneman Jack 605-528-6868 8:00 8:00

Mebius Connor 605-999-8102 8:00 8:00

Rieff Gavin 605-366-9728 8:00

Schulte Caleb 605-528-7107 8:00 8:00

Schulte Kallie 605-528-7107 8:00

Schulte Paden 605-528-7107 5:30 8:00 8:00

Schultz Mara 605-799-6296

Sebert Bennett 605-201-7914 8:00 8:00

Sebert Jack 605-201-7914 8:00

Sebert Olivia 605-201-7914 8:00

Woodraska Aaden 605-321-1918 8:00 8:00



Altar Server Feb. 3 Feb. 10 Feb. 17 Feb. 24 Mar. 3 Mar. 10 Mar. 17 Mar. 24 Mar. 31

10:30 AM Anderson Griffin 605-528-3567 10:30

Bergeson Jami 605-528-3655 10:30 10:30

Haneke Rylan 605-321-5392 10:30

Kramer Addy 507-829-1602 10:30

Kramer Ayla 507-829-1602 10:30

Lutter Ashton 605-360-1774 10:30

Masgai James 605-543-6741 5:30 10:30

Michaels Jacob 605-528-3665 10:30 10:30

Michaels Austin 605-528-3665 10:30 10:30

Nester William 605-212-8600 5:30 10:30

Nielsen Eliot 605-528-6526 10:30

Nielsen Sarah Beth605-528-6526 10:30

Rounds Donald 605-543-6543 10:30

Rounds William 605-543-6543 10:30

Senn Braeden 10:30 10:30

Senn William 10:30 10:30

Strunk Benjamin 605-528-3108 10:30

Strunk Ada 605-528-3108 10:30

Wagner Josh 605-528-3144 10:30

Wagner Nick 605-528-3144 10:30

Wegleitner Peter 605-528-3838 10:30 10:30

Read Feb. 2 Feb. 9 Feb. 16 Feb. 23 Mar. 2 Mar. 9 Mar. 16 Mar. 23 Mar. 30

5:30 PM Cypher Michael 605-941-5595 5:30

Dissing Eric 605-366-1693 5:30

Dissing Rechelle 605-366-1693 5:30

Jesse Michael 605-838-5891 5:30 5:30

Lewno Jennifer 605-680-0255 5:30

Liesinger Cindy 605-929-3385 5:30

McMahon Holly 605-310-5984 5:30 5:30

Miles Duane 605-359-6152 5:30

Pearson Patricia 605-366-2382 5:30

Weber Julie 605-261-1332 5:30 5:30

Whalen Roxanne 605-528-6482 5:30

Zortman Carolyn 605-728-2455 5:30

Zortman William 605-728-2455 5:30



Read Feb. 3 Feb. 10 Feb. 17 Feb. 24 Mar. 3 Mar. 10 Mar. 17 Mar. 24 Mar. 31

8:00 AM Andersen Linda 605-526-6520 8:00

Berg Emily 605-261-7295 8:00

Berg Kevin 605-261-7295 8:00

Boggs Mary 605-321-6866 8:00 8:00

Dvorak Gerald 605.261.0313 8:00

Kasowski Marcia 605-360-3428 8:00

Moran Colleen 605-201-4063 8:00 8:00

Pelletier George 605-321-0533 8:00

Schulte Jennifer 605-528-7107 5:30 8:00

Schulte Robby 605-528-7107 8:00

Spielmann Carolyn 605-366-4600 8:00 8:00

Voss Brian 605-929-2004 8:00 8:00

Warrington Butch 605-929-0277 8:00 8:00

Read Feb. 3 Feb. 10 Feb. 17 Feb. 24 Mar. 3 Mar. 10 Mar. 17 Mar. 24 Mar. 31

10:30 AM Anderson Amy 605-310-2112 5:30 10:30

Anderson Greg 605-310-2112 10:30

Bartmann Amber 605-528-6420 10:30

Bartmann Eric 605-528-6420 10:30

Bergeson Laurie 605-528-3655 10:30

Bergeson Marlyn 605-528-3655 10:30

Blocker Gail 605-310-8648 10:30 10:30

Lammers Patty 605-528-3269 10:30

Lorang Raymond 605-528-6428 10:30

Lorang Tracey 605-528-6428 10:30

Maras Angie 605-941-8819 10:30

Meehan Paula 605-528-6484 10:30

Rounds Cathy 605-543-6543 10:30

Rounds Jamie 605-543-6543 10:30

Scovill Christine 605-988-4699 10:30

Senn Ryan 10:30

sub only Steinhauer Cindy 605-351-7502

Sundermann Karen 605-870-1063 10:30



Usher Feb. 2 Feb. 9 Feb. 16 Feb. 23 Mar. 2 Mar. 9 Mar. 16 Mar. 23 Mar. 30

5:30 PM Christensen Dan 605-212-0510 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30

Christensen Kyle 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30

Hanisch Joe 605-940-9597 5:30 5:30 5:30

Jesse Michael 605-838-5891 5:30 5:30 5:30

McMahon Cody 605-310-5984 5:30 5:30 5:30

McMahon Terry 605-528-6293 5:30 5:30 5:30

Miles Duane 605-359-6152 5:30 5:30 5:30

O'Kane Robert 605-528-3585 5:30 5:30 5:30

Pearson William 605-351-8373 5:30 5:30 5:30

Puthoff David 605-759-8495 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30

Titus Jay 605-366-8883

Usher Feb. 3 Feb. 10 Feb. 17 Feb. 24 Mar. 3 Mar. 10 Mar. 17 Mar. 24 Mar. 31

8:00 AM Boggs Greg 605.310.6095 5:30 8:00 8:00

Dvorak Gerald 605.261.0313 8:00 8:00

Heiberger Anthony 605-528-6198 8:00

Kapperman Carol 605-526-6514 8:00 8:00

Kapperman Dennis 605-360-0559 8:00 8:00

sub only Kasowski Jacob 605-251-9982

Ketcham Gary 605-543-5420 8:00 8:00

Luke Mike 605-528-6614 8:00

Mohrhauser Gilbert 605-528-6579 8:00 8:00

Perrion Andy 605-332-9797 8:00 8:00

Perrion Donna 605-332-9797 8:00 8:00

Price Jerol 605-351-9557 8:00

Price Kathy 605-351-9557 8:00

Raap Dan 605-528-3402 8:00 8:00

Schulte Robby 605-528-7107 5:30 8:00

Sebert Tom 605-201-7914 8:00 8:00

Sechser George 605-359-4613 8:00 8:00

Spielmann Darrell 605-528-6532 8:00 8:00

Voss Brian 605-528-3656 8:00 8:00

White Red 605-526-6755 8:00 8:00 8:00

Wochnick Steven 605-543-6595 8:00 8:00



Usher Feb. 3 Feb. 10 Feb. 17 Feb. 24 Mar. 3 Mar. 10 Mar. 17 Mar. 24 Mar. 31

10:30 AM Bergeson Marlyn 605-528-3655 10:30 10:30

Blocker Joe 605-310-8648 10:30 10:30 10:30

Johnson Mark 605-321-2997 10:30 10:30 10:30

Jueneman Jerry 605-366-8123 10:30

Krump Wayne 605-366-1973 10:30 10:30 10:30

Lammers Barry 605-528-3269 10:30 10:30 10:30

McMahon Tim 605-359-2586 10:30 10:30 10:30 10:30

Meehan Kelly 605-528-6484 10:30 10:30 10:30

Munce Dean 605-528-6487 10:30 10:30 10:30 10:30

Rechtenbaugh Herb 605-528-3277 10:30 10:30 10:30

Rounds Jamie 605-543-6543 10:30 10:30 10:30

Senn Ryan 10:30 10:30 10:30 10:30

EOMHC Feb. 2 Feb. 9 Feb. 16 Feb. 23 Mar. 2 Mar. 9 Mar. 16 Mar. 23 Mar. 30

5:30 PM Bartmann Elizabeth 605-941-3151 5:30 5:30 5:30

Dissing Eric 605-366-1693 5:30 5:30 5:30

Dissing Rechelle 605-366-1693 5:30 5:30 5:30

Ham George 605-933-0048 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30

Ham Janet 605-360-3736 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30

Jesse Michael 605-838-5891 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30

Liesinger Cindy 605-929-3385 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30

Miles Lori 605-366-1146 5:30 5:30 5:30

Pearson William 605-351-8373 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30

Weber Julie 605-261-1332 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30

Westhoff Monica 605-528-7378 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30

Whalen Roxanne 605-528-6482 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30

Zortman William 605-728-2455 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30 5:30

EOMHC Feb. 3 Feb. 10 Feb. 17 Feb. 24 Mar. 3 Mar. 10 Mar. 17 Mar. 24 Mar. 31

8:00 AM Ahrendt Therese 605-528-3409 8:00 8:00 8:00 8:00

Andersen Linda 605-526-6520 8:00 8:00 8:00

Boggs Greg 605.310.6095 5:30 8:00 8:00 8:00

Boggs Mary 605-321-6866 8:00 8:00 8:00

Dvorak Gerald 605.261.0313 8:00 8:00 8:00

Kapperman Carol 605-359-2501 8:00 8:00 8:00

Kasowski Marcia 605-360-3428 8:00 8:00 8:00 8:00

Ketcham Paul 605-370-3382 8:00 8:00 8:00 8:00

Ketcham Tracy 605-359-2352 8:00 8:00 8:00 8:00

Knippling Jane 605-351-0926 5:30 8:00 8:00

Luke Joyce 605-528-6614 8:00 8:00 8:00



EOMHC Feb. 3 Feb. 10 Feb. 17 Feb. 24 Mar. 3 Mar. 10 Mar. 17 Mar. 24 Mar. 31

8:00 AM Mohrhauser Gilbert 605-528-6579 8:00 8:00

Mohrhauser Rosemary 605-528-6579 8:00 8:00

Moran Colleen 605-201-4063 8:00 8:00 8:00

Pelletier George 605-321-0533 8:00 8:00

sub only Peters Jeff 605-528-7494

sub only Peters Pam 605-528-7494

Spielmann Carolyn 605-366-4600 8:00 8:00 8:00

Voss Brian 605-929-2004 8:00 8:00 8:00 8:00

Voss Liz 605-929-2004 8:00 8:00 8:00 8:00 8:00

Warrington Butch 605-929-0277 8:00 8:00 8:00

White Susanne 605-526-6755 8:00 8:00 8:00

EOMHC Feb. 3 Feb. 10 Feb. 17 Feb. 24 Mar. 3 Mar. 10 Mar. 17 Mar. 24 Mar. 31

10:30 AM Bartmann Amber 605-528-6420 10:30 10:30 10:30 10:30

Bartmann Eric 605-528-6420 10:30 10:30 10:30 10:30

Bergeson Laurie 605-528-3655 10:30 10:30

Bergeson Marlyn 605-528-3655 10:30 10:30

Blocker Gail 605-310-8648 10:30 10:30 10:30 10:30

Blocker Joe 605-310-8648 10:30 10:30 10:30 10:30

Danielson Pat 605-553-0518 10:30 10:30 10:30

Jueneman Jerry 605-366-8123 10:30

Lammers Barry 605-528-3269 10:30 10:30 10:30

Lammers Patty 605-528-3269 10:30 5:30 10:30 10:30

Liesinger Deb 605-528-3964 10:30 10:30 10:30

Lorang Raymond 605-366-2841 10:30 10:30 10:30

Lorang Tracey 605-366-2841 10:30 10:30 10:30

Masgai Martha 605-543-6741 5:30 10:30

Masgai Michael 605-543-6741 5:30 10:30

Sub only McMahon Pat 605-528-3625

Meehan Kelly 605-528-6484 10:30 10:30 10:30

Meehan Paula 605-528-6484 10:30 10:30 10:30

Munce Lavonne 605-359-4975 10:30 10:30 10:30 10:30

Olson Barb 605-929-8639 10:30 10:30 10:30 10:30

Rounds Jamie 605-543-6543 10:30 10:30 10:30 10:30

Zimmer Teresa 605-528-6100 10:30 10:30 10:30 10:30

GREET/CARRY GIFTS Feb. 2 Feb. 9 Feb. 16 Feb. 23 Mar. 2 Mar. 9 Mar. 16 Mar. 23 Mar. 30

5:30 Bartmann J & E 605-941-3151 5:30

Bjergaard B & L 605-376-1171 5:30

Bortnem R & K 605-261-5361

Dissing E & R 605-528-6802



GREET/CARRY GIFTS Feb. 2 Feb. 9 Feb. 16 Feb. 23 Mar. 2 Mar. 9 Mar. 16 Mar. 23 Mar. 30

5:30 Faulhaber T & M 605-679-0650 5:30

Hakl T & R 605-759-5987

Ham G & J 605-360-3736 5:30

Ingalls M & L 605-759-0527 5:30

Jesse M & R 605-838-5891

Krueger Z & M 605-359-5680 5:30

Lewno D & J 605-680-0255 5:30

Lupkes C & A 605-940-4358

McMahon C & H 605-310-5984

Puthoff D & K 605-759-8495

Ridings B & M 605-941-4701 5:30

Stallman B & B 605-929-7343

Titus J & P 605-366-8883

Unzelman G & L 605-940-4318

GREET/CARRY GIFTS Feb. 3 Feb. 10 Feb. 17 Feb. 24 Mar. 3 Mar. 10 Mar. 17 Mar. 24 Mar. 31

8:00 Andersen C & L 605-526-6520 8:00

Andresen C & S 605-553-4424

Beeck S & M 605-528-6221

Berg K & E 605-261-7295 8:00

Boggs G & M 605-310-6095 8:00

Burggraff K & L 605-528-3798

Christensen M & C 605-201-4063

Deffenbaugh D & B 605-526-6780 8:00

Ernster T & J 605-359-5428

Hartman A & L 605-929-5051 8:00

Kapperman D & C 605-526-6514

Ketcham P & T 605-359-2352

Luke M & J 605-528-6614

Mohrhauser G & R 605-528-6579

Perrion A & D 605-332-9797 8:00

Rieff C & E 605-528-3020 8:00

Schulte R & J 605-528-7107

Spielmann D & C 605-366-4600 8:00

Warrington B & DJ 605-929-0277

White R & S 605-526-6755

Woodraska J & T 605-321-1918 8:00



GREET/CARRY GIFTS Feb. 3 Feb. 10 Feb. 17 Feb. 24 Mar. 3 Mar. 10 Mar. 17 Mar. 24 Mar. 31

10:30 Anderson G & A 605-528-3567 10:30

Bergeson M & L 605-528-3655

Blocker J & G 605-310-8648 10:30

Lammers B & P 605-528-3269

Lorang R & T 605-528-6428 10:30

Maras J & A 605-941-8819 10:30

Meehan K & P 605-528-6484

Michaels P & T 605-528-3665 10:30

Nester J & E 605-553-6436 10:30

Opitz T & B 605-526-4481

Rounds J & C 605-543-6543

Scovill C 605-988-4699 10:30

Shotkoski K & J 307-761-1555 10:30

Steinhauer W & C 605-351-7502 10:30

Strunk D & C 605-528-3108

Sundermann B & K 605-870-1063

Thornton T & J 605-261-8933


